

**Kashmir Singh (deceased) through his LRs. & Others Vs.
H.P. State Cooperative Agriculture & Rural Development
Bank Ltd. & Others.**

LPA No.585 of 2025

Item No. (D-27)

02.12.2025

Present: Mr. Anshuman Thakur, Advocate, for
Mr. Rohit Suri, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nalnees, Advocate, for Mr. Hamender
Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents
No.1 to 4.

Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent
No.5.

Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, has put in
appearance and filed Power of Attorney on behalf of
respondent No.5.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for

25.02.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

2nd December, 2025
(Munish Thakur)