

Item No.23

Kashmir Singh (deceased) through his LRs. and others vs. H.P. State Cooperative Agriculture and Rural Development Bank Ltd. and others

LPA No.585 of 2025

25.02.2026 Present: Mr. Anshuman Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

None for respondent No.5.

List before a Bench, of which, one of us, Mr. Justice Bipin Chander Negi, J., is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

February 25, 2026 (KS/ST)