

**Kashmir Singh (deceased) through his LRs. and others vs. H.P. State Cooperative Agriculture and Rural Development Bank Ltd. and others.**

**Item No. D-21**

**LPA No.585 of 2025**

**08.05.2026**

**Present:** Mr. Anshuman Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Nalneesh, Advocate, for Mr. Hamender Singh Chandel, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

Mr. Sanjeev Bushan, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Learned counsel for the appellants, prays for an accommodation. List on **10.07.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**08<sup>th</sup> May, 2026**

(Ritu)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**